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Sys./ Comp. ID: FW-03.1B-08E , FW-03.1B-09P Exam ltem: ELBOW, PIPE

'DWG No. or Sketch: EC-H-50047 WR/Mod: 1P3-04-13363
QA Category: Non Cat ASME Xl Class: N/A Cat: N/A Procedure: ENN-NDE-9.05 Rev.: 0

Component Configuration: ELBOW, PIPE

Orientation: 0 Degree Type of Material: Carbon Steel
Angle: 0° Mode: Longitudinal Size: 18”7 Sch. 60 Thickness: 0.656”
Equipment
Instrument: 103861 Krautkramer DMS-2 Due: N/A
Vertical Linearity Check Attenuator Linearity Check
Signal 1 [80 [ 70 [0 | 50 40 [ 30201 10 b ] 40%+6db ] 20% +12 db
Signal 2 | N/A | N/JA | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | NIA NIA NIA
(Signal 2 shall equal 50% of signal T 5% of full scale.} (32 to 48) (16 to 24) (64-96) (64-96)
Transducer: 011790 KBA 8 Mhz 0.38" RND FH2E Dual Wedge: N/A
Search Unit Cable: 6’ Self-Cont. Wedge Meas. Angle: N/A © Exit Point-Front: N/A «
Couplant: 04225 Sonotech / Ultragel I} Thermometer: 104248 Due: 1/23/2006 Temperature
Calibration Block: 103882 Step Wedge T=.25" - 3" Material: 1018 Steel 79 °F
Simulator Block: N/A N/A °F
Reference Block: N/A N/A °F
Entry Surface: oD Component: 79 °F
Distance Amplitude Curve Instrument Settings
Each Major Screen Division = 0.2” i
o Range (in.): 2.0”
b Reflector Orient. FSH Pos. dB Thick Cal: 2-PT
90 0.250" Step | 80 |1.25 | N/A | Velocity (in/ps):  -2341
80— ph—r* ¥ 0.500" Step | 80 [2.50 | N/A | Sensitivity (dB): 58
70 1.000” Step 80 | 5.00 | NA Scan Sensitivity maint 80%
60 1.500” Step 80 | 7.50  N/A Frequency (mHz): 8
50 Reject: Off
40 Filter: Fullwave
Pulse Length: Fixed
;g Damping: Fixed
10 Calibration Times: "R"::_ER?::“' E;:'d
0 1407 | 1512 | 1736 [ ] BECEate: ot
1 2 3 45 6 7 8 9 10 Jacks: TR
Acceptance Standard: Minimum wall thickness = 87.5% of nominal thickness
Recordable Indication(s): No Recording Level: N/A% DAC Evaluation Level: N/A% DAC

100 % Complete Limitations: No
Remarks: Gridded and examined as per FAC Engineer direction. U/S two grid lines, D/S gridded 36”.

Examiner:%%——/ lan H. Pedersen Level: lIL  Date: 3/18/2005

Examiner: N/A Level: NA _ Date:  3/18/2005
Reviewed by_ Dwe (G4eq4n fb—ésqij—-\ Level .7l Date: S-27-s5—~
ANII Review: ~Na Date: __ /4
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P.C. File Name
Gauge File Name

Description
Memo Comment
Creation Date 3
Date Last Saved :

Probe
Temperature
Inspector
Instrument Type

Min. Alarm Val.
% Loss Alarm Val.

Abs. Loss Alarm Val.

Units

0.000
0.002
0.526
0.657

1

FWO31BOSE.utm

011790

DMS2

0.000
0.00
0.000
INCH

0.001
0.525
0.656
0. 750

FWO31BOBE.utm

FWO31BOBE
3/18/2005
3/19/2005
Cal. stnd.
Company $
Instrument S.N. : 0l16LM
Max. Alarm Val. : 0.000
% Growth Alarm Val. 5 0.00
Abs. Growth Alarm Val. : 0.000
Velocity (in/us) : 0..2341
CBLEE RENgEE = e i st ot it
#H# 0.751 ~ 9.000
#H# g.001L —~ 9.002
### 9.003 — 9.004
#H# 9.005 = 9.006
|
i
A
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OS UT ost
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P.C. File Name
Gauge File Name

Description
Memo Comment
Creation Date 2
Date Last Saved :

Probe
Temperature
Inspector
Instrument Type

Min. Alarm Val.
% Loss Alarm Val.

Abs. Loss Alarm Val.

Units

ik

.000
. 002
. D26
.85

FWO031BO9P.utm

011790

DMS2

0.000
0.00
0.000
INCH

0.001
0.525
0.656
0.750

Cal. Sthd.

Company
Instrument S.N.

Max. Alarm Val.

% Growth Alarm Val.
Abs. Growth Alarm Val.
Velocity (in/us)

ididi ol = 9;000
FH4 9001 = 9:002
fiE 9,003 -~ 9,004
44 9.005 = 2:008

o0& LT Oérﬁ/

JAW—/ as [5/os—
B Tm e / F-270C_

Header Page 1

FWO031BO9P.utm
FWO031BO9SP

3/18/2005
3/19/2005

0116LM

0.000
0.00
0.000
0:.2336
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TRAVELER PACKAGE CHECKLIST

Component EUJ"QZ ZB o8&

Work Order

1. Preinspection briefing given by Erosion/Corrosion Engineer
UT Tech uT UT Tech J ‘UT Tech UT Tech
2. Traveler package contents
UT Tech E/C Eng.
a. Copy of procedure ENN-NDE-9.05
b. Calibration sheet
c. Drawing with point highlighted
d. Data sheet
e. E/C Engineers phone number 736-8356. Pager 445-0253
3. Location verified against drawing:
UT Tech jfﬁ
4, Preinspection point setup per procedure ENN-EP-S-005
or FAC Engineer direction (If gridding is used) UT Tech
a. Correct grid size used
b Grid correctly laid out
C. Grid lettered and numbered correctly
d Area up/downstream of componeniz:(ﬁrly laid out
5. Data Logger
UT Tech
a. Inspection point used as file name
b. Operators ID correct
c. Instrument ID correct Yﬂp
6. Data Sheet S .0 SN
UT Tech
a. Flow direction correct
b. Sketch drawn correctly
c. Component number verified 9
7. Calibration Sheet correct A i}
UT Tech
~ -
8. Daily review complete 03//8/c -
Date E/C Eng.

NOTE:
e UT Technician sign-off is required prior to start of inspection activity.
e Engineering sign-off is required after verification of activity.

3R13 Traveler





